
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4205
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
UDERASTHAN BARRAGE PROJECT
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned Rs. 531 crore for Uderasthan Barrage project at district Jahanabad in Bihar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & WATER RESOURCES (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) Investment clearance for Rs. 531.01 crore have been accorded for Uderasthan Barrage Project by Planning Commission, to the Government of Bihar

(b) The Project envisages construction of following works:

(i) Barrage on upstream existing weir,

(ii) Right and left head regulators,

(iii) Right and left link canals resectioning of canals including modernization of canal system by providing lining to reduce conveyance losses,

(iv) Repairs of canal structures repairs/modernization of inundation canals.

As indicated by the State Government, so far 30 percent progress has been achieved and the Completion period of the scheme is March, 2014.
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